
Bridgewater College (5-4) -vs- Medgar Evers (0-11)
12/28/25 at Brooklyn, NY <Cougars Cave>

 
 

 
 
Bridgewater College 66

Medgar Evers 58

Date: 12/28/25
Time: 1:04 PM
Attendance: 150
Site: Brooklyn, NY <Cougars Cave>

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Bridgewater College 29 37 66
Medgar Evers 22 36 58

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
14 Maleek Richardson * 26 4-8 1-3 8-10 0-4 4 4 2 3 0 1 17
02 Jahmir Brown * 31 4-9 2-2 4-4 1-4 5 1 4 1 1 1 14
04 Kyren Smith * 27 0-3 0-2 3-4 0-11 11 4 0 2 0 1 3
00 Bradley Owens * 14 1-4 0-3 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 2 0 1 2
11 Mi'Kis Engram * 14 0-2 0-2 0-0 1-1 2 0 3 0 0 0 0
03 Chris Suber 26 4-6 1-1 2-4 0-0 0 0 4 3 0 2 11
20 Carter Palmer 22 4-6 0-1 2-4 2-5 7 0 0 0 2 0 10
32 Mason Ramey 14 1-5 0-1 1-2 1-1 2 2 1 0 1 0 3
05 Mous Diop 14 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 0 0 0 2
10 Javon Jenkins 9 0-2 0-0 2-2 0-2 2 0 0 1 0 2 2
33 Matt Hain 3 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 2
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 20-48 4-15 22-30 8-32 40 13 14 13 4 8 66

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 11-28   39.29% 2-11   18.18% 5-8   62.50%
Second Half 9-20   45.00% 2-4   50.00% 17-22   77.27%
Total 20-48   41.7% 4-15   26.7% 22-30   73.3%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 6 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 30 Fast Break Points: 2
Lead Changed: 2 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 11 Bench Points: 30 Largest Lead: 14 1st-02:36

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
11 Michael Perez * 33 7-15 6-13 4-4 0-1 1 2 0 2 0 1 24
14 Ahmed Toure * 33 5-9 1-2 0-3 2-9 11 4 3 2 2 2 11
03 Zachary Bussey * 37 2-8 1-5 0-1 4-3 7 4 4 4 0 2 5
01 Joash Beaton * 28 1-8 0-1 3-6 0-2 2 1 3 3 0 0 5
10 Trevonne Tcha * 28 0-4 0-4 2-2 0-2 2 4 3 1 0 2 2
05 Omari Hinds 21 2-3 1-1 2-2 0-2 2 1 0 0 0 0 7
22 Justin Rosario 5 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
02 Nicholas Bocharov 3 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 2
32 Rhommy Holder 5 0-4 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
12 Amir Powell 4 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
35 Isaiah Grant 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-4 6 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 19-55 9-28 11-18 8-23 31 17 14 13 2 7 58

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 8-24   33.33% 3-9   33.33% 3-6   50.00%
Second Half 11-31   35.48% 6-19   31.58% 8-12   66.67%
Total 19-55   34.5% 9-28   32.1% 11-18   61.1%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 10 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 22 Fast Break Points: 10
Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 19 Bench Points: 11 Largest Lead: 2 1st-19:55



1st Half Box Score
Bridgewater College 29

Medgar Evers 22

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
14 Maleek Richardson 13 4-7 1-3 0-0 0-3 3 0 1 1 0 1 9
2 Jahmir Brown 11 2-4 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 1 2 0 1 0 4
4 Kyren Smith 12 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-4 4 2 0 1 0 0 0
0 Bradley Owens 10 1-4 0-3 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 1 0 1 2
11 Mi'Kis Engram 9 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 2 0 0 0 0
3 Chris Suber 11 2-2 1-1 1-2 0-0 0 0 1 1 0 1 6
20 Carter Palmer 7 0-1 0-1 1-2 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1
32 Mason Ramey 7 0-2 0-1 1-2 0-0 0 1 0 0 1 0 1
5 Mous Diop 8 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
10 Javon Jenkins 9 0-2 0-0 2-2 0-2 2 0 0 1 0 2 2
33 Matt Hain 3 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 2
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 11-28 2-11 5-8 5-14 19 4 6 6 2 5 29
39.3% 18.2% 62.5%

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
11 Michael Perez 14 1-3 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 1 3
14 Ahmed Toure 18 3-6 1-2 0-0 1-6 7 2 2 2 1 0 7
3 Zachary Bussey 17 1-3 1-2 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 2 0 0 3
1 Joash Beaton 13 1-4 0-0 1-4 0-2 2 0 1 3 0 0 3
10 Trevonne Tcha 15 0-1 0-1 2-2 0-1 1 1 2 1 0 2 2
5 Omari Hinds 8 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 2
22 Justin Rosario 5 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
2 Nicholas Bocharov 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
32 Rhommy Holder 2 0-3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
12 Amir Powell 3 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
35 Isaiah Grant 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-3 5 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals 100 8-24 3-9 3-6 3-15 18 5 6 9 1 3 22
33.3% 33.3% 50.0%



2nd Half Box Score
Bridgewater College 37

Medgar Evers 36

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
14 Maleek Richardson 13 0-1 0-0 8-10 0-1 1 4 1 2 0 0 8
2 Jahmir Brown 20 2-5 2-2 4-4 0-2 2 0 2 1 0 1 10
4 Kyren Smith 15 0-1 0-1 3-4 0-7 7 2 0 1 0 1 3
0 Bradley Owens 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
11 Mi'Kis Engram 5 0-1 0-1 0-0 1-0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
3 Chris Suber 15 2-4 0-0 1-2 0-0 0 0 3 2 0 1 5
20 Carter Palmer 15 4-5 0-0 1-2 1-5 6 0 0 0 2 0 9
32 Mason Ramey 7 1-3 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 1 1 0 0 0 2
5 Mous Diop 6 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 0 0 0 0
10 Javon Jenkins 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
33 Matt Hain 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 9-20 2-4 17-22 3-18 21 9 8 7 2 3 37
45.0% 50.0% 77.3%

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
11 Michael Perez 19 6-12 5-11 4-4 0-1 1 1 0 2 0 0 21
14 Ahmed Toure 15 2-3 0-0 0-3 1-3 4 2 1 0 1 2 4
3 Zachary Bussey 20 1-5 0-3 0-1 4-2 6 3 4 2 0 2 2
1 Joash Beaton 15 0-4 0-1 2-2 0-0 0 1 2 0 0 0 2
10 Trevonne Tcha 13 0-3 0-3 0-0 0-1 1 3 1 0 0 0 0
5 Omari Hinds 13 1-1 1-1 2-2 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 5
22 Justin Rosario 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2 Nicholas Bocharov 1 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
32 Rhommy Holder 3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
12 Amir Powell 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
35 Isaiah Grant 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 11-31 6-19 8-12 5-8 13 12 8 4 1 4 36
35.5% 31.6% 66.7%



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Bridgewater College Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Medgar Evers
19:55 MISS LAYUP by PEREZ,MICHAEL

BLOCK  by BROWN,JAHMIR 19:55
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

19:55 0-2 H 2 GOOD JUMPER by TOURE,AHMED(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by BEATON,JOASH

MISS 3PTR by OWENS,BRADLEY 19:25
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
MISS JUMPER by SMITH,KYREN 18:51
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
MISS 3PTR by OWENS,BRADLEY 18:44

-- REBOUND DEF by TOURE,AHMED
FOUL  by BROWN,JAHMIR 18:27

18:12 MISS LAYUP by BUSSEY,ZACHARY
REBOUND DEF by RICHARDSON,MALEEK --
MISS 3PTR by ENGRAM,MI'KIS 17:59

-- REBOUND DEF by TOURE,AHMED
17:46 TURNOVER  by TCHA,TREVONNE

GOOD LAYUP by BROWN,JAHMIR(in the paint) 17:38 2-2
17:14 MISS LAYUP by BEATON,JOASH

REBOUND DEF by OWENS,BRADLEY --
GOOD LAYUP by RICHARDSON,MALEEK(in the paint) 17:04 4-2 V 2

16:48 MISS 3PTR by PEREZ,MICHAEL
REBOUND DEF by BROWN,JAHMIR --
MISS 3PTR by OWENS,BRADLEY 16:41

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
16:41 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB IN by SUBER,CHRIS 16:41
SUB IN by RAMEY,MASON 16:41
SUB OUT by ENGRAM,MI'KIS 16:41
SUB OUT by RICHARDSON,MALEEK 16:41

16:20 TURNOVER  by BEATON,JOASH
MISS 3PTR by SMITH,KYREN 15:56
REBOUND OFF by BROWN,JAHMIR --
MISS LAYUP by BROWN,JAHMIR 15:44

-- REBOUND DEF by TCHA,TREVONNE
15:20 MISS 3PTR by TOURE,AHMED

REBOUND DEF by BROWN,JAHMIR --
15:11 FOUL  by BUSSEY,ZACHARY

GOOD FT by SUBER,CHRIS 15:11 5-2 V 3
MISS FT by SUBER,CHRIS 15:11

-- REBOUND DEF by TOURE,AHMED
SUB IN by JENKINS,JAVON 15:11
SUB IN by DIOP,MOUS 15:11
SUB OUT by SMITH,KYREN 15:11
SUB OUT by BROWN,JAHMIR 15:11

14:44 TURNOVER  by BEATON,JOASH
STEAL  by OWENS,BRADLEY 14:43
TURNOVER  by OWENS,BRADLEY 14:38

14:37 STEAL  by TCHA,TREVONNE
14:37 TURNOVER  by TOURE,AHMED
14:37 SUB IN by ROSARIO,JUSTIN
14:37 SUB OUT by BEATON,JOASH

TURNOVER  by SUBER,CHRIS 14:29
14:29 STEAL  by TCHA,TREVONNE
14:07 5-4 V 1 GOOD LAYUP by TOURE,AHMED(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by RAMEY,MASON 13:55
-- REBOUND DEF by TOURE,AHMED

13:55 5-6 H 1 GOOD LAYUP by ROSARIO,JUSTIN(fastbreak)(in the paint)



-- ASSIST  by TOURE,AHMED
GOOD LAYUP by DIOP,MOUS(in the paint) 13:55 7-6 V 1

13:55 MISS 3PTR by BUSSEY,ZACHARY
REBOUND DEF by JENKINS,JAVON --
MISS 3PTR by RAMEY,MASON 13:55
REBOUND OFF by OWENS,BRADLEY --
GOOD LAYUP by OWENS,BRADLEY(in the paint) 13:55 9-6 V 3

13:55 MISS JUMPER by TOURE,AHMED
REBOUND DEF by JENKINS,JAVON --

12:08 FOUL  by TCHA,TREVONNE
GOOD FT by RAMEY,MASON 12:08 10-6 V 4
MISS FT by RAMEY,MASON 12:08

-- REBOUND DEF by HINDS,OMARI
SUB IN by ENGRAM,MI'KIS 12:08
SUB IN by PALMER,CARTER 12:08
SUB OUT by SUBER,CHRIS 12:08
SUB OUT by OWENS,BRADLEY 12:08

12:08 SUB IN by HINDS,OMARI
12:08 SUB OUT by TCHA,TREVONNE
11:43 10-8 V 2 GOOD LAYUP by HINDS,OMARI(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by TOURE,AHMED
11:37 FOUL  by TOURE,AHMED

GOOD FT by PALMER,CARTER 11:37 11-8 V 3
MISS FT by PALMER,CARTER 11:37

-- REBOUND DEF by TOURE,AHMED
11:21 TURNOVER  by BUSSEY,ZACHARY

STEAL  by JENKINS,JAVON 11:20
11:18 FOUL  by PEREZ,MICHAEL

GOOD FT by JENKINS,JAVON 11:18 12-8 V 4
GOOD FT by JENKINS,JAVON 11:18 13-8 V 5
SUB IN by RICHARDSON,MALEEK 11:18
SUB OUT by RAMEY,MASON 11:18

11:18 SUB IN by HOLDER,RHOMMY
11:18 SUB OUT by TOURE,AHMED
10:54 MISS JUMPER by HOLDER,RHOMMY

REBOUND DEF by ENGRAM,MI'KIS --
MISS LAYUP by JENKINS,JAVON 10:41

-- REBOUND DEF by HINDS,OMARI
10:38 SUB IN by POWELL,AMIR
10:38 SUB OUT by BUSSEY,ZACHARY
10:23 MISS 3PTR by HOLDER,RHOMMY

REBOUND DEF by RICHARDSON,MALEEK --
GOOD LAYUP by RICHARDSON,MALEEK(in the paint) 10:10 15-8 V 7

09:46 TURNOVER  by TOURE,AHMED
STEAL  by RICHARDSON,MALEEK 09:46
MISS LAYUP by BROWN,JAHMIR 09:40

-- REBOUND DEF by TOURE,AHMED
09:09 MISS JUMPER by HOLDER,RHOMMY

REBOUND DEF by RICHARDSON,MALEEK --
TURNOVER  by RICHARDSON,MALEEK 09:07
SUB IN by HAIN,MATT 09:07
SUB IN by SMITH,KYREN 09:07
SUB IN by BROWN,JAHMIR 09:07
SUB OUT by JENKINS,JAVON 09:07
SUB OUT by DIOP,MOUS 09:07
SUB OUT by PALMER,CARTER 09:07

09:07 SUB IN by TOURE,AHMED
09:07 SUB IN by BOCHAROV,NICHOLAS
09:07 SUB IN by BEATON,JOASH
09:07 SUB OUT by ROSARIO,JUSTIN
09:07 SUB OUT by PEREZ,MICHAEL
09:07 SUB OUT by HOLDER,RHOMMY



08:43 15-11 V 4 GOOD 3PTR by TOURE,AHMED
-- ASSIST  by BOCHAROV,NICHOLAS

TURNOVER  by HAIN,MATT 08:25
SUB IN by RAMEY,MASON 08:25
SUB OUT by RICHARDSON,MALEEK 08:25

08:00 MISS JUMPER by BEATON,JOASH
REBOUND DEF by SMITH,KYREN --
GOOD LAYUP by HAIN,MATT(in the paint) 07:51 17-11 V 6
ASSIST  by ENGRAM,MI'KIS --

07:22 MISS 3PTR by POWELL,AMIR
-- REBOUND OFF by TOURE,AHMED

07:16 SUB IN by BUSSEY,ZACHARY
07:16 SUB IN by TCHA,TREVONNE
07:16 SUB OUT by POWELL,AMIR
07:16 SUB OUT by BOCHAROV,NICHOLAS
07:00 MISS JUMPER by HINDS,OMARI

BLOCK  by RAMEY,MASON 07:00
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

07:00 TURNOVER  by TEAM
GOOD LAYUP by BROWN,JAHMIR(in the paint) 06:43 19-11 V 8
ASSIST  by ENGRAM,MI'KIS --
FOUL  by RAMEY,MASON 06:23

06:23 MISS FT by BEATON,JOASH
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

06:23 MISS FT by BEATON,JOASH
REBOUND DEF by SMITH,KYREN --
SUB IN by SUBER,CHRIS 06:23
SUB IN by RICHARDSON,MALEEK 06:23
SUB IN by OWENS,BRADLEY 06:23
SUB OUT by HAIN,MATT 06:23
SUB OUT by ENGRAM,MI'KIS 06:23
SUB OUT by RAMEY,MASON 06:23
GOOD LAYUP by RICHARDSON,MALEEK(in the paint) 06:01 21-11 V 10
ASSIST  by SUBER,CHRIS --

05:31 21-14 V 7 GOOD 3PTR by BUSSEY,ZACHARY
-- ASSIST  by TCHA,TREVONNE

GOOD 3PTR by RICHARDSON,MALEEK 05:03 24-14 V 10
ASSIST  by BROWN,JAHMIR --

04:28 MISS JUMPER by BEATON,JOASH
REBOUND DEF by SMITH,KYREN --
TURNOVER  by SMITH,KYREN 04:24
SUB IN by PALMER,CARTER 04:24
SUB OUT by OWENS,BRADLEY 04:24

04:24 SUB IN by GRANT,ISAIAH
04:24 SUB OUT by HINDS,OMARI
04:16 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
04:02 MISS 3PTR by TCHA,TREVONNE

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
MISS 3PTR by RICHARDSON,MALEEK 03:42

-- REBOUND DEF by BEATON,JOASH
03:19 MISS JUMPER by TOURE,AHMED

REBOUND DEF by SMITH,KYREN --
GOOD JUMPER by SUBER,CHRIS(in the paint) 03:08 26-14 V 12
ASSIST  by BROWN,JAHMIR --
FOUL  by SMITH,KYREN 02:47

02:47 MISS FT by BEATON,JOASH
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

02:47 26-15 V 11 GOOD FT by BEATON,JOASH
SUB IN by JENKINS,JAVON 02:47
SUB OUT by BROWN,JAHMIR 02:47

02:47 SUB IN by PEREZ,MICHAEL
02:47 SUB OUT by BEATON,JOASH



GOOD 3PTR by SUBER,CHRIS 02:36 29-15 V 14
ASSIST  by RICHARDSON,MALEEK --
FOUL  by SMITH,KYREN 02:10

02:10 29-16 V 13 GOOD FT by TCHA,TREVONNE
02:10 29-17 V 12 GOOD FT by TCHA,TREVONNE

SUB IN by DIOP,MOUS 02:10
SUB OUT by SMITH,KYREN 02:10
TURNOVER  by JENKINS,JAVON 01:40

01:39 STEAL  by PEREZ,MICHAEL
01:17 29-20 V 9 GOOD 3PTR by PEREZ,MICHAEL

-- ASSIST  by TCHA,TREVONNE
MISS LAYUP by RICHARDSON,MALEEK 01:02

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
01:02 TURNOVER  by BUSSEY,ZACHARY

STEAL  by JENKINS,JAVON 01:02
MISS LAYUP by JENKINS,JAVON 01:02
REBOUND OFF by PALMER,CARTER --

01:02 SUB IN by BEATON,JOASH
01:02 SUB OUT by GRANT,ISAIAH
01:00 FOUL  by TOURE,AHMED

MISS LAYUP by DIOP,MOUS 00:43
00:43 BLOCK  by TOURE,AHMED

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
00:35 TURNOVER  by BEATON,JOASH

STEAL  by SUBER,CHRIS 00:34
MISS 3PTR by PALMER,CARTER 00:29

-- REBOUND DEF by BEATON,JOASH
00:22 29-22 V 7 GOOD LAYUP by BEATON,JOASH(fastbreak)(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by RICHARDSON,MALEEK 00:00
-- REBOUND DEF by BUSSEY,ZACHARY

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Bridgewater College Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Medgar Evers
MISS 3PTR by SMITH,KYREN 19:47

-- REBOUND DEF by PEREZ,MICHAEL
19:24 MISS JUMPER by BEATON,JOASH

-- REBOUND OFF by BUSSEY,ZACHARY
19:09 MISS 3PTR by PEREZ,MICHAEL

REBOUND DEF by OWENS,BRADLEY --
MISS LAYUP by BROWN,JAHMIR 18:59

-- REBOUND DEF by TOURE,AHMED
18:35 MISS 3PTR by TCHA,TREVONNE

-- REBOUND OFF by BUSSEY,ZACHARY
18:32 29-25 V 4 GOOD 3PTR by PEREZ,MICHAEL

-- ASSIST  by BUSSEY,ZACHARY
SUB IN by RAMEY,MASON 18:13
SUB OUT by RICHARDSON,MALEEK 18:13
MISS LAYUP by BROWN,JAHMIR 18:06

-- REBOUND DEF by TOURE,AHMED
17:45 MISS JUMPER by TOURE,AHMED

REBOUND DEF by SMITH,KYREN --
17:37 FOUL  by TOURE,AHMED

GOOD FT by SMITH,KYREN 17:37 30-25 V 5
GOOD FT by SMITH,KYREN 17:37 31-25 V 6

17:11 MISS JUMPER by BEATON,JOASH
REBOUND DEF by SMITH,KYREN --

17:11 FOUL  by TCHA,TREVONNE
MISS 3PTR by ENGRAM,MI'KIS 16:53
REBOUND OFF by RAMEY,MASON --
MISS LAYUP by RAMEY,MASON 16:50



REBOUND OFF by ENGRAM,MI'KIS --
GOOD LAYUP by RAMEY,MASON(in the paint) 16:46 33-25 V 8
ASSIST  by ENGRAM,MI'KIS --

16:18 33-28 V 5 GOOD 3PTR by PEREZ,MICHAEL
-- ASSIST  by BEATON,JOASH

TURNOVER  by OWENS,BRADLEY 15:59
15:58 STEAL  by BUSSEY,ZACHARY
15:54 33-31 V 2 GOOD 3PTR by PEREZ,MICHAEL

-- ASSIST  by BUSSEY,ZACHARY
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 15:52
SUB IN by PALMER,CARTER 15:52
SUB OUT by OWENS,BRADLEY 15:52

15:52 SUB IN by HOLDER,RHOMMY
15:52 SUB OUT by TOURE,AHMED

TURNOVER  by BROWN,JAHMIR 15:37
15:36 STEAL  by BUSSEY,ZACHARY

15:34 33-33
GOOD LAYUP by BOCHAROV,NICHOLAS(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

-- ASSIST  by BUSSEY,ZACHARY
TURNOVER  by SMITH,KYREN 15:13
FOUL  by SMITH,KYREN 15:13

15:06 MISS 3PTR by PEREZ,MICHAEL
REBOUND DEF by RAMEY,MASON --

14:54 FOUL  by BUSSEY,ZACHARY
MISS FT by SMITH,KYREN 14:54
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by SMITH,KYREN 14:54 34-33 V 1
SUB IN by SUBER,CHRIS 14:54
SUB IN by RICHARDSON,MALEEK 14:54
SUB OUT by ENGRAM,MI'KIS 14:54
SUB OUT by RAMEY,MASON 14:54

14:30 MISS 3PTR by BUSSEY,ZACHARY
BLOCK  by PALMER,CARTER 14:22

-- REBOUND OFF by BUSSEY,ZACHARY
14:01 MISS 3PTR by TCHA,TREVONNE

BLOCK  by PALMER,CARTER 14:01
REBOUND DEF by SMITH,KYREN --

13:52 FOUL  by PEREZ,MICHAEL
GOOD FT by BROWN,JAHMIR 13:52 35-33 V 2
GOOD FT by BROWN,JAHMIR 13:52 36-33 V 3

13:52 MISS JUMPER by HOLDER,RHOMMY
REBOUND DEF by SMITH,KYREN --

13:49 FOUL  by HOLDER,RHOMMY
MISS FT by PALMER,CARTER 13:27
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by PALMER,CARTER 13:25 37-33 V 4

13:22 SUB IN by HINDS,OMARI
13:22 SUB OUT by HOLDER,RHOMMY
13:21 TURNOVER  by BUSSEY,ZACHARY

STEAL  by SMITH,KYREN 13:20
MISS JUMPER by RICHARDSON,MALEEK 13:11

-- REBOUND DEF by TCHA,TREVONNE
13:05 MISS 3PTR by PEREZ,MICHAEL

REBOUND DEF by PALMER,CARTER --
GOOD LAYUP by PALMER,CARTER(in the paint) 12:44 39-33 V 6
ASSIST  by SUBER,CHRIS --

12:27 TURNOVER  by PEREZ,MICHAEL
GOOD JUMPER by PALMER,CARTER(in the paint) 12:10 41-33 V 8
ASSIST  by RICHARDSON,MALEEK --

11:43 MISS LAYUP by BEATON,JOASH
REBOUND DEF by SMITH,KYREN --

11:15 FOUL  by BUSSEY,ZACHARY
MISS FT by RICHARDSON,MALEEK 11:15



REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by RICHARDSON,MALEEK 11:15 42-33 V 9

11:15 SUB IN by TOURE,AHMED
11:15 SUB OUT by TCHA,TREVONNE
11:04 TURNOVER  by BUSSEY,ZACHARY

STEAL  by SUBER,CHRIS 11:03
10:52 FOUL  by BUSSEY,ZACHARY

MISS FT by RICHARDSON,MALEEK 10:52
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by RICHARDSON,MALEEK 10:52 43-33 V 10

10:40 43-36 V 7 GOOD 3PTR by PEREZ,MICHAEL
-- ASSIST  by BEATON,JOASH

GOOD JUMPER by SUBER,CHRIS(in the paint) 10:15 45-36 V 9
ASSIST  by BROWN,JAHMIR --

09:43 MISS 3PTR by PEREZ,MICHAEL
-- REBOUND OFF by TOURE,AHMED

09:43 45-39 V 6 GOOD 3PTR by HINDS,OMARI
-- ASSIST  by TOURE,AHMED

MISS JUMPER by PALMER,CARTER 09:22
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

FOUL  by RICHARDSON,MALEEK 09:11
09:11 45-40 V 5 GOOD FT by PEREZ,MICHAEL
09:11 45-41 V 4 GOOD FT by PEREZ,MICHAEL

SUB IN by RAMEY,MASON 09:11
SUB IN by DIOP,MOUS 09:11
SUB OUT by SMITH,KYREN 09:11
SUB OUT by RICHARDSON,MALEEK 09:11
MISS LAYUP by SUBER,CHRIS 08:56

08:56 BLOCK  by TOURE,AHMED
-- REBOUND DEF by BUSSEY,ZACHARY

08:52 45-44 V 1 GOOD 3PTR by PEREZ,MICHAEL(fastbreak)(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by BUSSEY,ZACHARY

GOOD 3PTR by BROWN,JAHMIR 08:28 48-44 V 4
ASSIST  by SUBER,CHRIS --
FOUL  by DIOP,MOUS 07:59

07:59 48-45 V 3 GOOD FT by BEATON,JOASH
07:59 48-46 V 2 GOOD FT by BEATON,JOASH

MISS LAYUP by SUBER,CHRIS 07:43
-- REBOUND DEF by TOURE,AHMED

07:22 MISS 3PTR by PEREZ,MICHAEL
REBOUND DEF by PALMER,CARTER --
GOOD JUMPER by PALMER,CARTER 07:06 50-46 V 4
ASSIST  by RAMEY,MASON --

06:48 MISS 3PTR by BUSSEY,ZACHARY
REBOUND DEF by BROWN,JAHMIR --
MISS LAYUP by RAMEY,MASON 06:37

-- REBOUND DEF by BUSSEY,ZACHARY
06:09 MISS 3PTR by PEREZ,MICHAEL

REBOUND DEF by PALMER,CARTER --
TURNOVER  by SUBER,CHRIS 05:48

05:47 STEAL  by TOURE,AHMED
05:34 MISS 3PTR by BEATON,JOASH

-- REBOUND OFF by BUSSEY,ZACHARY
05:31 50-48 V 2 GOOD JUMPER by BUSSEY,ZACHARY(in the paint)

FOUL  by RAMEY,MASON 05:31
05:31 MISS FT by BUSSEY,ZACHARY

REBOUND DEF by SMITH,KYREN --
SUB IN by RICHARDSON,MALEEK 05:31
SUB IN by SMITH,KYREN 05:31
SUB OUT by PALMER,CARTER 05:31
SUB OUT by RAMEY,MASON 05:31

05:31 SUB IN by BOCHAROV,NICHOLAS



05:31 SUB OUT by PEREZ,MICHAEL
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 05:25

05:20 FOUL  by BEATON,JOASH
GOOD FT by RICHARDSON,MALEEK 05:20 51-48 V 3
GOOD FT by RICHARDSON,MALEEK 05:20 52-48 V 4

05:15 SUB IN by POWELL,AMIR
05:15 SUB OUT by TOURE,AHMED
04:50 MISS JUMPER by BOCHAROV,NICHOLAS

REBOUND DEF by DIOP,MOUS --
04:42 FOUL  by HINDS,OMARI

GOOD FT by RICHARDSON,MALEEK 04:42 53-48 V 5
GOOD FT by RICHARDSON,MALEEK 04:42 54-48 V 6

04:42 SUB IN by PEREZ,MICHAEL
04:42 SUB IN by TOURE,AHMED
04:42 SUB IN by TCHA,TREVONNE
04:42 SUB OUT by BEATON,JOASH
04:42 SUB OUT by POWELL,AMIR
04:42 SUB OUT by BOCHAROV,NICHOLAS

FOUL  by SMITH,KYREN 04:15
04:15 54-49 V 5 GOOD FT by HINDS,OMARI
04:15 54-50 V 4 GOOD FT by HINDS,OMARI

SUB IN by PALMER,CARTER 04:15
SUB OUT by SMITH,KYREN 04:15
TURNOVER  by RICHARDSON,MALEEK 04:12

04:11 STEAL  by TOURE,AHMED
04:09 54-52 V 2 GOOD LAYUP by TOURE,AHMED(fastbreak)(in the paint)

FOUL  by RICHARDSON,MALEEK 04:08
04:08 MISS FT by TOURE,AHMED

REBOUND DEF by RICHARDSON,MALEEK --
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 03:58

03:47 FOUL  by TCHA,TREVONNE
GOOD FT by RICHARDSON,MALEEK 03:47 55-52 V 3
GOOD FT by RICHARDSON,MALEEK 03:47 56-52 V 4
FOUL  by DIOP,MOUS 03:21

03:21 56-53 V 3 GOOD FT by PEREZ,MICHAEL
03:21 56-54 V 2 GOOD FT by PEREZ,MICHAEL

SUB IN by SMITH,KYREN 03:21
SUB OUT by DIOP,MOUS 03:21
TURNOVER  by RICHARDSON,MALEEK 02:54
FOUL  by RICHARDSON,MALEEK 02:54

02:45 TURNOVER  by PEREZ,MICHAEL
STEAL  by BROWN,JAHMIR 02:45
MISS LAYUP by BROWN,JAHMIR 02:42
REBOUND OFF by PALMER,CARTER --
GOOD LAYUP by PALMER,CARTER(in the paint) 02:40 58-54 V 4

02:16 58-56 V 2 GOOD JUMPER by PEREZ,MICHAEL(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by TCHA,TREVONNE

GOOD JUMPER by SUBER,CHRIS(fastbreak)(in the paint) 02:03 60-56 V 4
ASSIST  by BROWN,JAHMIR --

02:01 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
FOUL  by RICHARDSON,MALEEK 01:32

01:32 MISS FT by TOURE,AHMED
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

01:32 MISS FT by TOURE,AHMED
REBOUND DEF by SMITH,KYREN --
GOOD 3PTR by BROWN,JAHMIR 01:01 63-56 V 7
ASSIST  by SUBER,CHRIS --

00:51 MISS 3PTR by TCHA,TREVONNE
REBOUND DEF by PALMER,CARTER --
TURNOVER  by SUBER,CHRIS 00:34

00:22 63-58 V 5 GOOD LAYUP by TOURE,AHMED(in the paint)
00:19 FOUL  by TOURE,AHMED



MISS FT by SUBER,CHRIS 00:19
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by SUBER,CHRIS 00:19 64-58 V 6

00:11 MISS 3PTR by BUSSEY,ZACHARY
REBOUND DEF by BROWN,JAHMIR --

00:09 FOUL  by TCHA,TREVONNE
GOOD FT by BROWN,JAHMIR 00:09 65-58 V 7
GOOD FT by BROWN,JAHMIR 00:09 66-58 V 8

00:02 MISS LAYUP by BUSSEY,ZACHARY
REBOUND DEF by PALMER,CARTER --


